

Bid awarded on _____ by Salinas City Council by Resolution No. _____ (NCS) to:
_____ for for the sum of _____ (BaseBid No. 1 + BID Alternate No. 1 - 4.)
All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.
Dated this _____ day of _____, 2024

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Drawing No.
Project Coordinator: P. Aramkul
Project Manager: TBD

												CONTRACTORS					
												CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #		CONTRACTOR #	
												Talley Oil Inc. 12483 Road 29 Madera Ca 93638		Onyx Paving Company, Inc. 2890 E. La Cresta Ave. Anaheim Ca 92806		Global Road Sealing Inc 10832 Dorothy Ave. Garden Grove, Ca 92843	
												ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
BASE BID: Major Year 1 (E Laurel Dr / W Laurel Dr)																	
1		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
2		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
3		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00					
4		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	10.85	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 56,963	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 54,250.00					
BASE BID - Residential Location R1																	
5		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					
6		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
7		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00					
8		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	3.45	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 18,113	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,250.00					
Total BASE BID – Major Yr 1 + Residential Location R1 (Items 1-8)					\$	150,075	\$	99,000	\$	191,360	\$	99,000					
BID Alternate 1: Major Year 2 (E Blanco Rd / S Sanborn Rd / Abbott St)																	
9		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
10		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
11		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00					
12		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	14.55	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 76,388	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 80,025.00					
BID Alternate 1– Residential Location R2																	
13		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					
14		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
15		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00					
16		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	3.45	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 18,113	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18,975.00					
Total BID Alternate 1: Major Yr 2 + Residential Location R2 (Items 9-16)					\$	169,500	\$	122,500	\$	113,000	\$	126,500					

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Drawing No.
Project Coordinator: P. Aramkul
Project Manager: TBD

												CONTRACTORS					
												CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #		CONTRACTOR #	
												Talley Oil Inc. 12483 Road 29 Madera Ca 93638		Onyx Paving Company, Inc. 2890 E. La Cresta Ave. Anaheim Ca 92806		Global Road Sealing Inc 10832 Dorothy Ave. Garden Grove, Ca 92843	
												ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
BID Alternate 2: Major Year 3 (Constitution Blvd / N Main St)																	
17		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
18		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
19		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00					
20		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	16.05	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 84,263	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,225.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,300.00					
BID Alternate 2 - Residential Location R3:																	
21		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					
22		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
23		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00					
24		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	3	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 15,750	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00					
Total BID Alternate 2: Major Yr 3 + Residential Location R3 (ITEMS 17-24)					\$	175,013	\$	116,725	\$	111,250	\$	141,800					
BID Alternate 3: Major year 4 (N Davis Rd / W. Laurel Dr / E. Boronda Rd / S Sanborn Rd)																	
25		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
26		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
27		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00					
28		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	16.8	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 88,200	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 109,200.00					
BID Alternate 3 - Residential Location R4																	
29		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					
30		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
31		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00					
32		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	3.1	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 16,275	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,150.00					
Total BID Alternate 3: Major Yr 4 + Residential Loc. R4: (Items 25-32)					\$	179,475	\$	119,050	\$	115,500	\$	156,850					

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Drawing No.
Project Coordinator: P. Aramkul
Project Manager: TBD

												CONTRACTORS					
												CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #		CONTRACTOR #	
												Talley Oil Inc. 12483 Road 29 Madera Ca 93638		Onyx Paving Company, Inc. 2890 E. La Cresta Ave. Anaheim Ca 92806		Global Road Sealing Inc 10832 Dorothy Ave. Garden Grove, Ca 92843	
												ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
BID Alternate 4: Major year 5: (Abbott St)																	
33		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
34		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
35		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00					
36		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	5.65	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 29,663	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45,200.00					
BID Alternate 4: Residential Location R5:																	
37		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					
38		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00					
39		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00					
40		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	4.10	LLM	\$ 5,250	\$ 21,525	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,800.00					
Total BID Alternate 4: Major Yr 5 + Residential Loc. R5 (Items 33 - 40)						\$ 126,188	\$ 60,375	\$ 58,750	\$ 105,500								
Total BASE BID + BID- Alt No. 1-4 (Items 1-40) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)						\$ 800,250	\$ 517,650	\$ 589,860	\$ 629,650								
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE																	
1		Proposal					X		X		X						
2		Addendum No. 1					X		X		MISSING						
3		Bid Bond					X		X		X						
4		Bidder's Statement of Financial Responsibility Technical Ability and Experience					X		X		X						
5		Insurance Certification					X		X		X						
6		Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part I					X		X		X						
7		Equal Employment Opportunity Certification					X		X		X						
8		Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement					X		X		X						
9		Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire					X		X		X						
10		Public Contract Code Section 10232 Statement					X		X		X						
11		Contractor's Certification of Non-Segregated Facilities					X		X		X						
12		Non-Collusion Affidavit					X		X		X						
13		Debarment and Suspension Certification					X		X		X						
14		Non-Lobbying Certification for Federal-Aid Contracts					X		X		X						
15		Disclosure of Lobbying Activities					X		X		X						
16		Buy America Certification					X		X		X						
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDER ON/OR WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING DATE																	
17		Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part II															
18		Contractor Data Universal Numbering System (D-U-N-S) Number															
19		Non-Collusion Affidavit of Subcontractor															
20		Exhibit 15-G Local Agency Bidder DBE Commitment															

INVALID BID